 EMI Reduction Spread Spectrum Clock Oscillators  (SSXOs)
QuikXO™ Family       QHM572, QHM53 and QHM32 Series
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 1 of 5                                  March 16, 2020      Rev. b1
dB
dB
Features:

Pad Surface Finish Gold (0.3~1.0 µm) over nickel (1.27 ~ 8.89 µm)
Block Diagram
Part Number Format and Example:
         Example: 25QHM32D2-66.000
25
QHM
32 D2 — 66.000
Input Voltage Package Code Spread Type and Spread %  Frequency in MHz
Input Voltage
25 2.5 V VDD
3 3.3 V VDD
Oscillator
VSS
VDD
   P L L
 Spread Spectrum
 Modulator (KHz)
SSXO Output
  ÷
Power-down
 EMI Reduction Spread Spectrum Clock Oscillators  (SSXOs)
QuikXO™ Family       QHM572, QHM53 and QHM32 Series
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 4 of 5                                  March 16, 2020      Rev. b1
QHM Series Package Dimensions and Recommended Solder Pad Layout              unit: (mm)
QHM572 Package
7.00±0.15
5
.
0
0
±
0
.
1
5
1.40.6
1
.
2
5
0
.
1
R
0
.7
R
0
.2
5.08
2.2
2
.
0
5.08
1
.
8
QHM53 Package
0
.